
 

1 

ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER COMPATIBILITY MR16 GlowDim 

BASIC INFORMATION: 

1. WHAT IS THE PRODUCT CODE AND WHERE DO I FIND IT? 

The product code describes the lamp type. It contains 7 letters and digits and is starting with “A”. Below an example for the product code of the stamp of the 

lamp:   

 

 

2. HOW MANY LAMPS CAN I INSTALL ON ONE ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER? 

For max. number of lamps on a Electric Transformer, please use the following rule of thumb: 

(Please note: actual number may vary from calculated result) 
  

3. HOW CAN I READ THE FOLLOWING CHARTS?  
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Legend: 
Information about the 
compatibility of the 
lamps. Green means very 
good compatibility, yellow 
means limited 
compatibility and red 
means undesired 
compatibility.  

List of electric 
transformers tested in 
laboratory conditions.   

Information about 
the OSRAM lamp 
type 

Assessment of the 
results into 
categories. Includes 
the number of 
lamps.  

𝐌𝐚𝐱. 𝐧𝐮𝐦𝐛𝐞𝐫 𝐨𝐟 𝐥𝐚𝐦𝐩𝐬 =  
𝐌𝐚𝐱. 𝐥𝐨𝐚𝐝 𝐨𝐟 𝐄𝐥𝐞𝐜𝐭𝐫𝐢𝐜 𝐓𝐫𝐚𝐧𝐬𝐟𝐨𝐫𝐦𝐞𝐫

𝐄𝐪𝐮𝐢𝐯𝐚𝐥𝐞𝐧𝐭 𝐖𝐚𝐭𝐭𝐚𝐠𝐞 (𝐇𝐀𝐋/𝐆𝐋𝐒)
 

Series Circuit Parallel Circuit 
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TRANSFORMATOR KOMPATIBILITÄT MR16 GlowDim 

BASISINFORMATIONEN: 

1. WAS IST DER PRODUKTCODE UND WO FINDE ICH IHN? 

Der Produktcode beschreibt den Lampentyp. Er besteht aus sieben Buchstaben und Ziffern und beginnt mit einem “A”. Nachfolgend ein Beispiel eines 

Produktcodes auf dem Aufdruck der Lampe.   

 

  

2. WIE VIELE LAMPEN KANN ICH AN EINEN ELEKTRISCHEN TRANSFORMATOR ANSCHLIEßEN?  

Die max. Anzahl an Lampen, die Sie an einen elektrischen Transformator 

anschließen können, ergibt sich aus der folgenden Faustregel: 

(Bitte beachten Sie: die tatsächliche Anzahl kann vom berechneten Ergebnis abweichen)  
  

3. WIE LESE ICH DIE FOLGENDEN TABELLEN?  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Legende: Angaben zur 
Kompatibilität der 
Lampen. Grün bedeutet 
eine sehr gute 
Eigenschaft mit der 
angegebenen 
Lampenanzahl, gelb 
eingeschränkte 
Eigenschaften und rot 
bedeutet eine teilweise 
kritische Kompatibilität. 

Angaben zum 
OSRAM 
Lampentyp 

Bewertung der 
Testergebnisse in 
Ampel Kategorien. 
Beinhaltet die 
Lampenanzahl für 
die angegebene 
Ampel Kategorie.  Liste der getesteten 

Transformatoren  

𝐌𝐚𝐱. 𝐀𝐧𝐳𝐚𝐡𝐥 𝐯𝐨𝐧 𝐋𝐚𝐦𝐩𝐞𝐧 =  
𝐌𝐚𝐱.  𝐋𝐚𝐬𝐭 𝐝𝐞𝐬 𝐞𝐥𝐞𝐤𝐭𝐫𝐢𝐬𝐜𝐡𝐞𝐧 𝐓𝐫𝐚𝐧𝐬𝐟𝐨𝐫𝐦𝐚𝐭𝐨𝐫𝐬

Ä𝐪𝐮𝐢𝐯𝐚𝐥𝐞𝐧𝐭𝐞 𝐖𝐚𝐭𝐭𝐚𝐠𝐞 (𝐇𝐀𝐋/𝐆𝐋𝐒)
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Reihenschaltung 

 

 

Parallelschaltung 
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ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER COMPATIBILITY MR16 GlowDim 

 
 

 

Brand M odel T ype V oltage W attage

OSRAM HTM 70/230-240 HT 230-240, 50-60Hz 20-70W

OSRAM HTM 105/230-240 HT 230-240, 50-60Hz 35-105W

OSRAM ET-Parrot 70/220-240 I ET 220-240, 50-60Hz 20-70W

OSRAM ET-Parrot 70/220-240 I ET 220-240, 50-60Hz 20-70W

OSRAM ET-Parrot 105/220- ET 220-240, 50-60Hz 35-105W

OSRAM ET-A 60/220-240 ET 220-240, 50-60Hz 20-60W

OSRAM ET-L 30/220-240 ET 220-240, 50-60Hz 2-30W

OSRAM HTB 70/220-240 HT 220-240, 50-60Hz 20-70W

OSRAM HTN75/230-240 I ET 230-240, 50-60Hz 20-75W

OSRAM HTM 150/230-240 HT 230-240, 50-60Hz 50-150W

OSRAM HTL105/230-240 HT 230-240, 50-60Hz 35-105W

OSRAM IZ-A50/240 ET 240,50-60Hz 50W

OSRAM IZ-HALD50/220-240 ET 220-240, 50-60Hz 20-50W

OSRAM HTB 105/220-240 HT 220-240, 50-60Hz 35-105W

OSRAM ET-Parrot 150/220- ET 220-240, 50-60Hz 50-150W

OSRAM ET-ZE 60/220-240 ET 220-240, 50-60Hz 20-60W

OSRAM HTL 225/230-240 HT 220-240, 50-60Hz 50-225W

OSRAM OT 15/220-240/12 P OT 220-240, 50-60Hz 15W

OSRAM OT 30/220-240/12 P OT 220-240, 50-60Hz 30W

OSRAM OT 60/220-240/ 12 P OT 220-240, 50-60Hz 60W

OSRAM OT 30/220-240/24 P OT 220-240, 50-60Hz 30W

SLV 461060 ET 230,50-60Hz 10-60W

BLOCK HES 70K ET 230-240,50-60Hz 20-70W

2-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

EAN / Basic Code

Legend STAR+ MR16 GlowDim

Electric Transformators
Number of Lamps on ET 

4058075105331 / AC08773

Very good compatibility with indicated number of lamps

Good compatibility with indicated number of lamps

Undesired compatibility

Not tested

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-2

3-4

2-4
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ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER COMPATIBILITY MR16 GlowDim 

 
 
 

Brand M odel T ype V oltage W attage

BLOCK HES 105K ET 230-240,50-60Hz 35-105W

EVN TAB 70 (3310) ET 230,50-60Hz 20-70W

EVN CLOU 60(T41/09) ET 230-240,50-60Hz 10-60W

EVN MINIJOKER ET 230-240,50-60Hz 10-70W

Berker lgel 20-105w 2921 ET 230-240,50-60Hz 20-105W

Berker SNT 70/QU 2918 ET 230,50-60Hz 20-70W

Berker SNTF II 35-105W ET 230,50-60Hz 35-105W

Paulmann Disc electronic S 70 ET 230,50-60Hz 20-70W

Paulmann Profi 80 ET 220-240,50Hz 20-80W

Paulmann Mipro 70 ET 230,50-60Hz 20-70W

JUNG SNT 70 F ET 230,50-60Hz 20-70W

JUNG SNT 105 F ET 230,50-60Hz 20-105W

nobile EN-80F ET 230,50-60Hz 20-80W

nobile EN-60D2 ET 230,50-60Hz 20-60W

FN LIGHT TL105S 20-105W ET 230-240,50-60Hz 20-105W

goodbay SET110LV(35-110W) ET 220-240,50Hz 35-110W

PHILIPS Primaline 70 230- ET 230-240,50-60Hz 20-70W

abi SET210(50-210VA) ET 220-240V, 50Hz 50-210VA

1-4

1-4

2-4

1-4

1-4

1-4

2-4

4

1-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

1-4

3-4

1-4

2-4

1-4

1-4

EAN / Basic Code

Legend STAR+ MR16 GlowDim

Electric Transformators
Number of Lamps on ET 

4058075105331 / AC08773

Very good compatibility with indicated number of lamps

Good compatibility with indicated number of lamps

Undesired compatibility

Not tested



 

5 

 
  

 

LEDVANCE GmbH 
 
 
Head Office: 
 
Parkring 29-33 
85748 Garching, Germany 
Phone +49 89 780673-100 
Fax +49 89 780673-XXX 
www.ledvance.com 


